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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the
first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 1,700 5% 3
11-20 3,523 9% 1
21-30 8,023 22% 4
31-40 7,663 21% 12
41-50 6,306 17% 26
51-60 4,940 13% 51
61-70 2,749 7% 109
71-80 1,401 4% 169
81+ 866 2% 181
Pending 64 0% 0

1%
0%
1%
2%
5%
9%
20%
30%
33%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 16,443 44% 251
Male 19,794 53% 304
Pending 998 3% 1

45%
55%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

White 15,994 43% 313
Black or African American 8,117 22% 186
Asian 528 1% 11
Other/Multiracial 6,368 17% 32
Pending 6,228 17% 14

56%
33%
2%
6%
3%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 18,929 51% 503
Hispanic or Latino 10,177 27% 48
Pending 8,129 22% 5

90%
9%
1%

PCR Positive

PCR Negative

Total 718,038

674,821

43,217

 Results                                                                                          Number of Tests

Daily Counts of Cases

Recovered Cases:37,235Total Cases: 266Confirmed Cases: 36,969 Probable Cases:

556Total Deaths: 535 21Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

24,693

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Recovered Deaths

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 0

8
15
14
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
4
51
2
0
1
170
3
0
0
33
10
0
0
7
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
6
4
0
0
17
2
1
4
2
3
1
0
0
3
1
0
5
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
2
5
1
0
29
4
1
2
0
0
1
3
0
2
0
0
0
0
102
3
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
1
3
3
1
1
4
2

42
306
378
461
44
31
67
88
30
3
7
52
1,365
463
528
69
8
38
5,743
266
19
13
974
440
33
231
566
27
4
24
38
56
19
5
165
85
26
24
141
123
36
41
168
184
199
33
4
43
53
681
506
24
48
20
11
6
59
33
18
30
32
27
208
1

1,260
83
35
53
24
16
62
54
12
149
77
84
38
13
5,450
115
18
82
26
10
12
12
88
23
31
21
25
263
102
610
7
313
58

60,912
97,153
9,562
15,005
2,254
1,921
2,485
5,789
2,600
444
928
1,188
2,225
6,679
11,553
6,191
706
1,396
111,191
7,537
1,304
1,107
18,324
5,462
5,100
2,451
7,964
910
457
534
1,914
2,109
3,646
477
11,616
1,862
836
1,240
3,768
4,565
1,556
1,530
6,668
2,027
3,457
1,954
660
2,518
4,025
3,668
29,606
2,433
3,536
858
1,159
653
1,435
2,273
1,446
1,268
2,653
2,511
5,878
328
22,680
4,732
815
3,373
1,186
1,616
2,960
2,656
1,213
4,814
2,406
3,223
1,695
732
61,605
6,198
723
3,512
1,778
633
1,355
856
2,721
2,497
1,793
866
2,446
5,556
5,871
3,618
1,005
3,400
6,822

291
576
788
980
64
46
71
131
49
6
9
58
1,505
625
1,564
79
19
64

10,178
496
32
13
2,629
901
42
280
797
37
5
33
47
89
25
6
470
126
43
54
231
291
60
63
245
265
252
61
6
115
102
854
834
29
70
25
24
14
91
48
32
62
56
92
276
2

2,269
161
61
64
35
49
90
96
15
277
195
205
53
20
9,526
199
33
123
35
12
23
21
214
37
34
43
32
447
167
627
10
523
93

271
604
658
840
55
44
69
109
46
6
9
53
1,469
571
1,231
77
19
53
8,490
489
24
14
2,211
722
41
257
675
36
5
28
45
74
22
5
407
115
31
47
192
248
49
54
201
235
243
51
5
97
84
690
740
27
73
22
18
10
66
37
26
57
42
76
260
3

2,176
156
55
58
25
42
80
69
15
224
181
150
44
16
8,062
152
28
102
32
12
18
16
177
34
36
23
27
406
142
616
9
445
79

24,693 66%

Tennessee COVID-19 - June 24, 2020
Epidemiology and Surveillance Data

Illness that
began during
this time
may not yet
be reported


